SUMMER |, 2021 (21/S) ACCELERATED SESSION

21/S1 ClasSeS DEGIN ......vuivierieeiieiees s Wed., June 2
Last day to add 21/S1 Thurs., June 3
Mark of W begins for course withdrawals... ..Mon., June 7
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option Wed., June 9
Last day to drop with grade of “W” 2 ..o Wed., June 23
21/S1 Classes end Tues., June 29

Thurs., Jul. 1

Final grades by NOON

SumMER 11, 2021 (21/S2) ACCELERATED SESSION

21/S2 classes begin Tues., July 6

Last day to add 21/S2 Wed., July 7
Mark of W begins for course Withdrawals.............ccoeveverrernrnniernsnnenneeens Thurs., July 8
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option......... ..Tues. July 13
Last day to drop with grade of “W" 2 ..Mon., July 26
21/S2 Classes end........... ...Mon., Aug. 2
Final grades due by NOON Wed., Aug. 4
SumMER IlI, 2021 (21/S3) ACCELERATED SESSION
21/S3 classes begin.......... ..Wed., Aug. 4
Last day to add 21/S3 classes .Thurs., Aug. 5
Mark of “W" begins for course wnhdrawals ...Mon., Aug. 9
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option..... Wed., Aug. 11
Last day to drop with grade of “W’ Tues., Aug. 24
21/S3 Classes end.........ccvuueenne Tues., Aug. 31
Summer Degree Conferral3 Mon. Aug. 31
Final grades due by NOON ........ccccoumrmiererensrienesiesienienens Thurs., Sept. 2
FALL 2021 (21/FA)
Labor Day- administrative 0ffices CloSed ............crrerrirremrierieriericrierienens Mon., Sept. 6
21/FA Classes begin Wed., Sept. 8

Last day to add classes ! Tues., Sept. 14

Mark of “W" begins for course wnhdrawals .............................................. Wed., Sept. 15
Progress Report 1 (Attendance Rosters) due from Faculty .........c.......... Thurs., Sept. 16
Last day to add Independent Study/Internship/Thesis courses Mon., Sept. 20
Columbus Day — No classes; administrative offices CloSed ............crevrrneererreenns Mon., Oct. 11
Degree application for 2021 graduating classes due

VA SEIf SEIVICE ..o Fri., Oct. 15
Advisement for Spring and Summer Terms

(22/SP, 22/S1 & 22IS2) DEGINS......cercvrririiieeireieeiseiseieree e Mon., Oct. 18
Progress Report 2 (Midterm grades) due by NOON .. . Fri., Oct. 22
Last day to drop with grade of “W"™2..........ccccovunrenes .Fri., Nov. 12
Last day to file @ Pass/No Credit OptioN............ccverrreneenereeseneineeneens ...Fri., Nov. 12
Priority registration for enrolled students for Spring and Summer

(22/SP, 22/S1 & 221S2) ...ovvvvvvvrirrirsenrrerriiinnissssssssseennennns Mon., Nov. 15 - Fri., Nov. 19
Thanksgiving Recess — No classes; administrative offices closed ... Wed., Nov. 24 — Nov. 28
21/FA Classes end IO Mon., Dec. 13
Study Day.............. ...Tues., Dec. 14
Final eXaminations ............c..oeerereereermeresesesseenseens Wed Dec 15 Tues., Dec. 21

Final grades and previous term grade changes due by NOON......... Thurs., Dec. 23
Christmas Holiday — Administrative offices closed ...Fri., Dec. 24 - Mon., Jan. 3
Fall Degree Conferral® Friday, Dec. 31

WINTER INTERSESSION 2022 (22/IS) ACCELERATED SESSION

22/IS classes begin Tues., Jan. 4
Last day to add 22/IS
Mark of “W" begins for course 22/IS withdrawals............cccueveeeirinieneeneens Thurs, Jan. 6
Last day to file a Pass/No Credit option .
Last day to drop with grade of “W".......c..cceeerrneernrnsnseesssssseseeeneens

22/1S ClASSES BNU........oonverneiriireerisereessses s
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day- Administrative offices closed..
Final grades DY NOON.........ccooiiiiiiinneeise i

22/SP Classes begin
Last day to add classes !
Mark of “W" begins for course Withdrawals .............c.coeeneveineneerenseiniens Wed., Jan. 26

**Administrative Holidays subject to change based on HR approved dates.
Final 4/21/2021 — REV 5/27/21, 11/11/21 Terminology updates and new content, fixed dates for Memorial Day 2022

Progress Report 1 (Attendance Rosters) due from Faculty .................... Thurs., Jan. 27
Last day to add Independent Study/Internship/Thesis COUTSES ................. Mon., Jan. 31

Presidents’ Day — No classes; administrative offices closed.. .Mon., Feb. 21
Progress Report 2 (Midterm grades) due by NOON ........ccoervrvrenrreirernnenes Fri., Mar. 4
Advisement for Fall and Winter terms (22/FA & 23/IS) begins...........c.cc...... Mon., Mar. 7
SPHNG BrEAK ... Mon., Mar. 14 - Sun., Mar. 20

Last day to drop with grade of “W” 2 ... ssssssssessenens Fri., Apr. 1
Last day to file a Pass/No Credit opuon Fri., Apr. 1
Priority Registration for enrolled students for Fall and Winter
22/FA AN 23/1S ... Mon., Apr. 4 - Fri., Apr. 8
Easter Break — No classes; administrative offices closed .................. Thurs., Apr. 14 — Apr. 18
Monday Class Schedule
(Follow Monday Schedule)

Wed., Apr. 20

22/SP Classes end.... ... Mon., May 2
Study Day Tues., May 3
Final eXaminations ..........ccvvereneeeinrnsnsseesssssessesessessenens Wed., May 4 — Tues. May 10
Final grades and previous term grade changes due by NOON.............. Fri., May 13
Spring Degree Conferrali...........ninneesesseeesissiseiens Tues., May 31

SUMMER SESSION 1 (22/S1) ACCELERATED SESSION
(See schedule for specific meetings days for course sections)

22/S1 ClasSeS DEGIN ....ouvurvircricricrierieriesseesses s Thurs., May 12
Last day t0 add 22/S1.......cccouvvrenrnrnnseiesssssssessssss s Mon., May 16
Mark of “W" begins for course Withdrawals ............ccccoeeneneneenininiineenns Tues., May 17
Memorial Day — No classes; administrative offices closed............ Fri., May 27 - Mon., May 30
Last day to file Pass/No Credit option Thurs., June 16
Last day to drop with grade of “W™2 ... Thurs., June 16
22/S1 ClASSES BNG.....ouirvririiiieireeieiisei et siees Wed., June 29
Independence Day Holiday — administrative offices closed... ....Mon., July 4
Final grades due by NOON. ..o Tues., July 6

Calendar Notes
1 Course sections which have only had 1 meeting session since the start of the term can still be added.
Discuss exceptional registration issues with your advisor.

2 Students may drop courses with a grade of "W". Students must turn in an application for Withdrawal also

note W grade is noted on transcript. Academic progress and financial liability may be affected.
International students and student athletes must receive prior approval from their international/athletic
advisor to drop below full-time status.

3 This is the OFFICIAL DATE which will be posted on transcripts and diplomas. Actual degree processing

dates will vary based on the completion of grade verification and other academic processes.

IMPORTANT BURSAR AND FINANCIAL AID DATES FOR FALL AND SPRING A

Priority Deadline for verification documents
for 21/FA
21/FA Billing opens...
21/FA First Payment 6-month payment plan..........
SAP Priority Appeal Application Deadline for 21/FA ..
21/FA First Payment 5-month payment plan.......... Sun Aug. 15

Official Payment dU@ ate..........cevreiereerinirineieeeiee e sseseeeeeenes Sun., Aug. 15
21/FA First Payment 4-month payment plan.. Wed, Sept. 15
21/FA Late fee applied........cocvcvncencennee ...Fri., Sept. 17

FAFSA application opens for 2022-23. ..Fri,, Oct. 1
Last day to submit SAP appeal for 2L/FA..........ccocvnineninineneseeeissineen Fri., Dec. 10
Last day to submit verification documents

FOF 2LIFA oottt n Tues., Dec. 16
Last day to certify all federal 10ans for 21/FA ..., Mon., Dec. 20
22/SP Initial TUItIoN SEAIEMENLS ... Mon., Dec. 20

Priority Deadline for verification documents

for 22/SP Mon., Jan. 3
Priority SAP Appeal Application Deadline for 22/SP .. .Mon,, Jan. 10
22/SP First Payment 5-month payment plan...........cc.oeeerenreneresrenerenerenenens Fri., Jan. 14
22/SP First Payment 4-month payment plan...........cc.ocenenienneinsiinnnens Tues, Feb. 15
22/SP First Payment 3-month payment plan.. Tues., Mar. 15

Late fee applied to tuition statements Fri., Mar. 18

Last day to submit SAP Appeal for 22/SP ... Fri., Apr. 22
Last day to submit verification documents

FOF 22/SP ..o Mon., May 2
Last day to certify all federal l0ans for 22/SP ... Mon., May 9

AFor additional terms, tuition cancellation, refund and other financial information
please refer to the SFC.EDU website on the Bursar and Financial Aid webpages.

Office of the Registrar


https://www.sfc.edu/studentlife/bursar
https://www.sfc.edu/studentlife/finaid
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SUMMER 2021 (21/M1 AND 21/S2)

21/MI SUMMET A TEIM...iiiiei e Thurs., May 13
Last day t0 add ClasSes L.......ccovevrvmrnrnrneenereereieese s Mon., May 17
Mark of “W" begins for course withdrawals .............cccceererineenes Tues., May 18
Last day to drop with @ “W"2........ccceereveriressseseesee e, Wed., Jun. 16
21/MISummer A term eNndS.........c.cveeerernerernrinerssiseeeenns Wed., June 30
21/MI Summer A grades due..... ... Tues., July 6

21/S2 Summer B term begins ....... ...Mon., July 12
Last day to add classes.........ccccveereereenenne ..Wed., July 14
Mark of “W" begins for course withdrawals ............cc.ceeevierennns Thurs. July 15
Final day for Degree applications for Summer graduation.......... Thurs. July 15
Last day to drop with grade of “W" ... Mon., Aug 16
21/S2 Summer B term ends ........ccccveeeiievseieeeeeee s Sun., Aug. 29
21/S2 Summer B Grades due ... Tues., Aug. 31
Summer Degree Conferral 3.........ccocoveviieiniiecniiecisenns Tues. Aug. 31
FALL 2021 (21/FA)
21/FA Fall Aterm BEGINS .....vveveverereierereiese e Mon., Sept. 13
Last day to add Classes L........ccoviereinreiinesieesseeesiens Wed., Sept. 15
Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals ... .. Thurs., Sept. 16

Last day to drop with @ “W" 2. eeessseeees Mon., Oct. 18
21/FA Fall AterM ENAS .....ecveeiecicece e Sun, Oct. 31
21U/FAFall A grades dUB ..o Tues., Nov. 2
21/FA Fall B term BeGINS ..o Mon., Nov 1
Last day t0 add ClaSSES ........ccouvrereirreiiisrieieeesse e Wed., Nov. 3
Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals ............cccocoverirnenenne Thur. Nov. 4
Final day for Degree application for Fall graduation..... ....Mon., Nov. 8

Last day to drop with grade of “W” 2.........ccccceverirernns ....Mon., Dec. 6
21/FATerm B ends.......coovvvvvneininnee ....Sun. Dec. 19
21/FA Grades dUE .....c.ocvuvrieiieirieieeree e Tues., Dec. 21
Fall Degree Conferral 3 ... Fri., Dec. 31
SPRING 2022 (22/SP) MS_MGT TRACKS
22/SP Spring A term BEgiNS .........cveveeuriereeireeeesee e Mon., Jan 24
Last day t0 add ClasSes L..........cvmrrrerrrrenrereinenessseseeseeseeneenns Wed., Jan. 26
Mark of “W" begins for course withdrawals ...........c.c.ccvevierinnns Thurs., Jan 27
Last day to drop with @ “W” Z........c.coeveeereisisieseesese e, Mon., Feh. 28
22/SP Spring Atermends.......... Sun., Mar. 13

22/SP Spring A grades due
22/SP Spring B term begins

Last day t0 add ClasSeSL.......cccvivreiireiesieeseesseeinnas Wed., Mar. 23
Mark of “W" begins for course withdrawals ............cccvevvrrennen. Thurs., Mar. 24
Final day for Degree application for Spring graduation ..................... Fri., Apr 8
Last day to drop with grade of “W” Z..........cccovervrmeneenereereernnnns Mon. Apr. 25
22/SP Spring Btermends..................

22/SP Grades due..................
Spring Degree Conferral

SUMMER 2022 (22/S1 AND 22/S2)

22/S1 Summer A term BEGINS ...c.cvvevevverreieereeerese e Thurs., May 12
Last day t0 add ClasSeSt........ccieiiieriieeee s Mon., May 16
Mark of “W" begins for course withdrawals ............ccccceerenieenes Tues., May 17
Last day to drop with @ “W"2.........ccomemenenrnereneeee e Wed., June 15
22/S1Summer A term ends ... Wed., June 29
22/S1 Summer A grades dUE ..o Tues., July 5
22/S2 Summer B term BEGINS .....cvvvevvieieirrieiesse e Mon. July 11
Last day t0 add ClaSSES L.......c.veevrinrrnernrreeneireereeeeseeeseeeees Wed., July 13
Mark of “W" begins for course withdrawals .............cccceerevineenes Thurs. July 14

Last day to drop with grade of “W"2 .......ccccooverrrrrereernireennnns Mon., Aug. 15
22/S2 Summer B term ends ......ccccceveviereniecsieesse e Sun., Aug. 28
22/S2 Summer B Grades U ........cccovvevvvrivevrireneinsenessienennes Wed., Aug. 31
Summer Degree Conferral ... Wed., Aug. 31

**Administrative Holidays subject to change based on HR approved dates.
Final 4/21/2021 — REV 5/27/21, 11/11/21 Terminology updates and new content, fixed dates for Memorial Day 2022

MFA TERMS
SUMMER 2021 (21/S2) MFA 10 DAY LO-RESIDENCY SESSION
ONLINE FORMAT
21/S2 ReSIAENCY DEJINS ......cuveecererieireeeeree e Tues., July 6
21/S2 Last day t0 add L.......coeeveerreerrernereeneeeeee s Wed. July 7
21/S2 Mark of “W" BEJINS ......cvvevriiereiiieeisieiesses s Thurs., July 8
21/S2 Last day to drop With “W”2.........cc.cccoerererersereeeeeseens Mon., July 12
Final day for Degree applications for Summer graduation......... Thurs. July 15
21/S2 RESIAENCY BNAS ...t seeeseeeeenas Fri., July 16
21/S2 Residency grades dUE .........ccveeveereeeneerereereneeeeseeneseeneens Tues, July 20
Summer Degree Conferral 3............cccooeevnieeineneeiesienis Mon. Aug. 31
FALL 2021 (21/FA) WORKSHOP/PRACTICUM SESSION
21/FA Workshop/Practicum begins..........ccceeveeninenieneins Wed, Sept. 8
21/FA Last day to add Workshop/Practicum % ...........cccoevvrnnee Tues. Sept. 14
21/FA Mark of “W” begins for Withdrawals ............ccccccverienenns Wed., Sept. 15
21/FA Last day to drop Workshop with @ “W"2..........cccccovvenee. Thurs., Nov. 11
Final day for Degree application for Fall graduation ..................... Mon., Nov. 8

Registration begins for 21/1S ... Mon., Nov. 16
Last day Of ClaSSES.......cuviviirieiiieiesse s Tues., Dec. 21
21/FA Grades dUES ..o Thurs., Dec. 23
Fall Degree Conferral 3..........ccoeenninrncnensneeeeeiseeessnens Fri., Dec. 31
WINTER 2022 (22/1S) MFA LO-RESIDENCY SESSION
22/1S ReSIdency DgINS ..o Tues., Jan. 4
22/IS Last day t0 add L........ccovvrereereereeerinencenereeseeeee e Wed., Jan. 5
22/1S Mark of “W” BEGINS ....cvvvviiiiereiiieiesseessesssseeissenais Thurs., Jan. 6
22/IS Last day to drop With “W”2........cccccvveverererseieseseseesnns Mon., Jan.10
22/1S Residency ends.................. ... Thurs., Jan. 13

22/1S Residency grades dUe..........ccoveveereeeeneeneeneneenereeneineenenas Tues.., Jan. 18
SPRING 2022 (22/SP) WORKSHOP/PRACTICUM SESSION
22/SP Workshop/Practicum begins............coceeereereeereenernerenenns Wed., Jan. 19
22/SP Last day to add Workshop/Practicum ...........cccceevverenee Tues., Jan. 25
22/SP Mark of “W” begins for Workshop..........cccoeeviniininnnns Wed., Jan. 26

22/SP Last day to drop Workshop with a W grade?...............cc....... Fri., Apr. 1
Final day for Degree application for Spring graduation...................... Fri. Apr 8
Registration begins for 22/S2...........ccveveneninnenieenieeinenns Tues., Apr. 6
Last day Of ClaSSES.......corueureeereireieineinee e Tues., May 10
22ISP Grades QUES........cccvreveerrieieisrieieisseeiesseisssssessssssesesessenes Fri., May 13
Spring Degree Conferrals.........c.coocevceeeeierssssssseennns Tues., May 31

Calendar Notes
1 Discuss exceptional registration issues with your advisor.

2 Students may drop courses with a grade of "W". Students must turn in an application for Withdrawal also

note W grade is noted on transcript. Academic progress and financial liability may be affected.

International students must receive approval from their international student advisor to drop below full-time

status.

3 This is the OFFICIAL DATE which will be posted on transcripts and diplomas. Actual degree processing

dates will vary based on the completion of grade verification and other academic processes.

Office of the Registrar



